FORM \$70-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-24-2	2001 ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	1 American	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FRD-103
Tab settings → → ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Paterill 1018531	30 attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	
Vie, Inc.	d. M.01		
		Name: Sir Newton Golf Produ	acts, Inc.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 143 Whims L	ane
☐ Corporation-State Michigan		City: Rochester	The transfer of managed managed property and the second
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∐ Yes ⊠ No	☐ Association☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		an
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United	
Execution Date: August 26, 2001		designation is (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes ☐ N ument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		2,470,439	
		[T] F [S]	
	Additional numbers	Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be me	aircu.		
Name: John R. Benefiel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		31000	
		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 280 Daines Street		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 100 B			
			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
City: Birmingham St	ate: MI ZIP: 48009	HEE THE CRACE	
09/21/2001 TDIAZ1 00000042 2470439			
01 FC:481 40.00	OP		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
of the original document.	Sta	R Bend O	G 4 4 2005
John R. Benefiel Name of Person Signing	- /J-vm	Signature	Sept. 4, 2001 Date
	Fotal number of pages including	1	Dale
	our number of payes including (soro, onco, audomnonto, and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Vie, Inc. of 143 Whims Lane, Rochester, Michigan has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,470,439, registered July 17, 2001, and

Whereas Sir Newton Golf Products, Inc., of 143 Whims Lane, Rochester, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Vie, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Sir Newton Golf Products, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

VIE, INC.

Date: 08 26 01

RECORDED: 09/06/2001

By: Thomas R. Ford

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002371 FRAME: 0115